

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 IN THE GENERAL FUND ACCEPTING THE BODY WORN VIDEO GRANT MONEY FROM OMAG AND APPROPRIATING THE MONEY TO PURCHASE THE BODY WORN VIDEO,

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and **WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and **WHEREAS**, the Police Department received the OMAG Body Worn Video Grant in the amount of \$3,523.00 which needs to be budgeted to accept the money and expense it.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2023:

	Before <u>Amendment</u>	After <u>Amendment</u>	Amount of <u>Amendment</u>
Grant Revenue	\$ 000.00	\$3,523.00	\$3,523.00
Capital Outlay Expenditures	\$ 000.00	\$3,523.00	\$3,523.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 6th DAY OF September 2022.

(seal)
ATTEST:

Billie Chilson, City Clerk

Mary Jane Scott, Mayor